

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8697/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 11/11/2008 in MCRC No.5521/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

VINOD RAGHUVANSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Amol Chitley,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Pragya Singh Bhagel,Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the  
application for stay, returnable four weeks after the winter vacation.

In the meantime, there will be interim stay of the proceedings  
of the Trial Court.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master