

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8697/2008

VINOD RAGHUVANSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Animesh Sinha, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jemtiben, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv. '
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.2 to 4 by registered post,
acknowledgment due.

List again on 11.5.2009.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar