

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8697/2008

VINOD RAGHUVANSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY ARORA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Naik, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jemtiben, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Davem Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1 and last chance  
is already over.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 submitted that no counter  
affidavit to be filed.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Advocate proposes to appear for respondent  
No.2 and to file vakalatnama within a week.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Item No.49

-2-

Await service on respondent Nos.3 and 4.

List again on 5.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd