

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8697/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2008 in MCRC No.5521/2008, of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

VINOD RAGHUVANSHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY ARORA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and vacating stay and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Shrivastava,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Kulkarni,Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Baghel,Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi,Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv  
  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Varma,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary,Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Mohan,Adv.  
Ms. Deepika Shori,Adv.  
Ms. Damini Hajela,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

| (O.P. SHARMA)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

Books referred:

1. 2010 (8) SCC 775 (para 22)
2. 1972 (3) SCC 414 (para 7)
3. 1976 (3) SCC 736 (para 5)
4. 1982 (2) SCC 412 (para 3)
5. 2012 (1) SCC 476 (para 25, 29 & 32)